

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TENNESSEE
SEPTEMBER 18, 2018 - 3:30 PM
ITB #6259 HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING CONTRACTOR
WATER/SEWER DEPARTMENT

Description	Est. QTY	Pipeline Utility Contractors		R. Roese Contracting	
		Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1. MOBILIZATION (EACH)	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 344.00
2. 2" HDPE water line					
PE 3408 DR7.3	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 1,570.00
PE 3408 DR9	500	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 7,850.00
PE 3408 DR11	10000	\$ 11.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 15.70	\$ 157,000.00
3. 2" HDPE water line -rock					
PE 3408 DR7.3	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
4. 4" HDPE water line					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 1,785.00
PE 3408 DR11	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 12,600.00
5. 4" HDPE water line -rock					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 4,930.00
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 98.60	\$ 4,930.00
6. 6" HDPE water line					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 3,430.00
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 68.60	\$ 6,860.00
Pipe provided by City	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00
7. 6" HDPE water line - rock					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,600.00
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 8,600.00
Pipe provided by City	50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 8,400.00
8. 8" HDPE water line					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,750.00
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
9. 8" HDPE water line -rock					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 14,300.00
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 14,300.00
10. 12" HDPE water line					
PE 3408 DR9	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 14,300.00
11. 4" HDPE gravity sewer line					
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 18,600.00
12. 4" HDPE gravity sewer line-rock					
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 16,750.00
13. 6" HDPE gravity sewer line					
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 36.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 26,000.00
14. 6" HDPE gravity sewer line-rock					
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00
15. 8" HDPE gravity sewer line					
PE 3408 DR11	100	\$ 72.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 31,500.00
16. 8" HDPE gravity sewer line-rock					
PE 3408 DR11	50	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 25,750.00
17. 2" Butt-Fused to male adapter (each)	40	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 28,600.00
18. 4" Butt-Fused to M.J. adapter (each)	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 2,860.00
19. 6" Butt-Fused to M.J. adapter (each)	4	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
20. 8" Butt-Fused to M.J. adapter (each)	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00
21. 12" Butt-Fused to M.J. adapter (each)	4	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 11,440.00
22. Conduit Duct Bank of two (each)	2000	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55,000.00
23. Single (1) SDR 11 HDPE 3" Conduit	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 13,750.00
TOTAL			\$ 267,700.00		\$ 565,899.00
No Response: Annalyn Ang Jones, ATC Group Services, Bob Stout Construction, Engineered Restorations, Fulghum MacIndoe, Gilliam, IWS					
Hayes Contractors, Iron Mountian Construction, King General Contractors, Leland, Pinnacle Construction Partners, Pipeline Construction Partners,					
River Valley, S & ME, Summers Taylor, Utilicom Supply Associates, Zion Marine					